October 1, 2014, which Landlord and Tenant agree has been duly exercised and is binding on the 
parties hereto: 

"Section 3.2 Installments of Base Rent. 

From and after March I, 2014, Tenant covenants and agrees to pay Landlord rentals due 
hereunder in equal monthly installments as follows: SIX THOUSAND SIXTY TWO AND 
00/100 DOLLARS ($6,062.00), without any abatement, counterclaim, setoff or deduction 
whatsoever, and without any prior demand thereof, payable in advance on the first day of each 
calendar month in the Lease Term and the First Option Term. For purposes of this Lease, the 
twelve month period commencing on October 1, 2014 shall be deemed a Lease Year and in the